the Prospectus and the unaudited statement of financial position of Fujian Baojiashun, after
making pro forma adjustments relating to the Acquisition.

This unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Enlarged Group has
been prepared to illustrate the effects of the Acquisition as if the Acquisition had taken place
on 30 June 2010. It has been prepared on the basis of the notes set out below and in
accordance with the accounting policies adopted by the Group.

As the unaudited pro forma combined statement of financial position of the Enlarged
Group has been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not
give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group as at the date to which it
is made up to or at any future date.

Audited
Combined
Statement

of Financial
Position of
the Group

as at
30 June

2010

Unaudited
Statement

of Financial
Position of

Fujian
Baojiashun

as at
31 August

2010 Sub-total

Pro Forma
adjustments

for the
Acquisition

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Combined
Statement

of Financial
Position of

the Enlarged
Group as at

30 June
2010

RMB’000 RMB$’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000 RMB’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 97,444 38,684 136,128 136,128
Investment property 1,085 – 1,085 1,085
Biological assets 9,041 – 9,041 9,041
Prepaid lease payments 9,422 45,565 54,987 54,987
Held-to-maturity investments 1,000 – 1,000 1,000
Deferred tax assets 885 – 885 885

118,877 84,249 203,126 203,126

Current assets
Inventories 35,860 – 35,860 35,860
Biological assets 5,191 – 5,191 5,191
Trade and other receivables 42,875 20 42,895 2 (1,133) 41,762
Prepaid lease payments 290 1,007 1,297 1,297
Amount due from a shareholder 5,433 – 5,433 5,433
Amount due from holding company – 27,334 27,334 2 (27,334) –

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-3 –

Audited
Combined
Statement

of Financial
Position of
the Group

as at
30 June

2010

Unaudited
Statement

of Financial
Position of

Fujian
Baojiashun

as at
31 August

2010 Sub-total

Pro Forma
adjustments

for the
Acquisition

Unaudited
Pro Forma
Combined
Statement

of Financial
Position of

the Enlarged
Group as at

30 June
2010

RMB’000 RMB$’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000 RMB’000

Amounts due from related parties 204,619 94 204,713 1 (81,600) 123,113
Financial assets at fair value

through profit or loss 94 – 94 94
Held-to-maturity investment 6,000 – 6,000 6,000
Pledged bank deposits 47,451 – 47,451 47,451
Cash and bank balances 104,246 6,991 111,237 2 28,467 139,704

452,059 35,446 487,505 405,905

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 134,182 72 134,254 134,254
Amounts due to related parties 2,341 – 2,341 2,341
Bank borrowings 144,000 – 144,000 144,000
Dividend payable 16,606 – 16,606 16,606
Current tax liabilities 790 – 790 790

297,919 72 297,991 297,991

Net current assets 154,140 35,374 189,514 107,914

Total assets less current liabilities 273,017 119,623 392,640 311,040

Equity
Share capital – 120,000 120,000 3 (120,000) –
Reserves 210,312 (377) 209,935 209,935

Equity attributable to owners of the
Company 210,312 119,623 329,935 209,935

Non-controlling interests 16,905 – 16,905 4 38,400 55,305

Total equity 227,217 119,623 346,840 265,240

Non-current liabilities
Bank borrowings 41,260 – 41,260 41,260
Deferred revenue 4,540 – 4,540 4,540

45,800 – 45,800 45,800

Total equity and non-current
liabilities 273,017 119,623 392,640 311,040

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– III-4 –

Notes:

1. The consideration for Acquisition to be satisfied by the Company is approximately RMB81,600,000.
The consideration is satisfied by:

RMB’000

Cash consideration (note) 81,600

Note:

The cash consideration shall be settled by way of deducting the amount due from Fujian Sumhua
Enterprise Limited (the “Vendor”).

2. The pro forma adjustment represented the elimination of the current accounts between the Company
and Fujian Baojiashun upon the completion of the Acquisition.

The details are as the follows:

RMB’000

Amount due from Fujian Baojiashun to the Company 1,133